| ````````````````````````````````````` | -2003 | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10256 | T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| I. Name of conveying party(ies): Allen J. Borchardt; and Michael Paul Goble Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment | A street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 15, 2002, October 16, 2002 | City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92121</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Xes INO | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): 102416427 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/369,381 B. Patent N Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence | No.(s) | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey W. Rennecker Internal Address: Pfizer Inc., Legal Department Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92121</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | |

۲ ۲

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0115-60-US Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0830

| | 2. | . Name of receiving party(ies): (Continued) | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | Pfizer Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| | Street Address: 235 East 42 nd Street | | | | | | | | | |
| | Cit | y: <u>New York</u> State: NY ZIP: 10017 | | | | | | | | |

• •

• •

0115-60-US Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0831



Provisional Assignment – Joint 0115-60-US Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Allen J. Borchardt of 5419 Via Carancho, San Diego, CA 92111 and Michael Paul Goble of 3415 Lebon Drive #318, San Diego, CA 92122, sell. respectively. hereby assign and transfer unto AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and having a place of business at 10777 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited herein below, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, Inc. Docket No. 0115-60-US, entitled Inhibitors Of Hepatitis C Virus RNA-Dependent RNA Polymerase, And Compositions And Treatments Using The Same; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2002 and assigned application number 60/369,381; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United states of America on said patent applications filed outside the United states of America on said patent applications filed outside the United states of America and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party

PATENT REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0832

1



and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and said PFIZER INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this 15th day of October 2002 at San Diego CA 92121 Allen J. Borchardt

In the presence of:

Darille Diyon

Danielle Dixon

[print name here, sign above]

| Signed | and witnes | sed th | s 16th | day of | October | 2002 | at |
|--------|------------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------|----|
| San | Diego, | (A | 92121 | | •- - | | |

Pa Michael Goble

In the presence of:

Danill Digon

Danrelle Dizon

[print name here, sign above]

PATENT REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0833